
Mercer University ((3-3, 1-0)) -vs- Florida Atlantic University ((1-3, 0-1))
12/04/99 at Boca Raton, FL

 
 

 
 
Mercer University 92

 
Florida Atlantic University 73

 

Date: 12/04/99
Time: 7:30pm
Attendance: 1769
Site: Boca Raton, FL
Referees: Bob Pearlman, Frank Raposa, Fred Williams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mercer University 40 52 92
Florida Atlantic University 36 37 73

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WOOLFOLK, Torris * 27 9-14 0-0 1-1 6-2 8 3 2 2 0 2 19
4 EMERSON, Scott * 22 7-10 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 17
22 HILL, Chris * 29 4-12 3-7 4-4 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 3 15
20 MCCRAY, Korey * 30 2-6 1-2 2-2 4-3 7 1 6 3 0 2 7
14 MUHAMMAD, Aleem * 20 2-8 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
34 ZUJOVIC, Vladimir 23 4-6 0-2 4-6 4-2 6 4 2 2 0 1 12
33 KIRTZ, Rodney 18 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 7
44 MCMILLAN, Jesse 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
55 HOWARD, Justin 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 3
3 WEST, Noel 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
10 SAGESTER, Josh 10 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-73 5-15 17-23 23-20 43 22 19 18 0 10 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 35-73   47.9 % 5-15   33.3 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 SKEETE, Darius * 30 7-15 2-5 6-8 2-1 3 4 1 3 1 1 22
21 WILLIAMS, Marques * 39 6-11 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 1 16
14 HERCEK, Ryan * 37 4-10 2-5 4-6 1-2 3 1 6 2 0 2 14
22 REIMERIS, Motiejus * 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 4
13 GRIESSER, Tim * 32 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 2 7 0 1 2
11 LEE, Tony 29 4-8 0-0 4-6 4-3 7 3 2 6 0 2 12
42 PETERKIN, Robert 10 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 BAXLEY, Frank 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 4-12 21-30 13-20 33 19 13 24 2 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-54   44.4 % 4-12   33.3 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Mercer University 40

Florida Atlantic University 36

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WOOLFOLK, Torris 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 4
4 EMERSON, Scott 11 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 1 10
22 HILL, Chris 15 3-5 2-3 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 12
20 MCCRAY, Korey 15 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 5
14 MUHAMMAD, Aleem 13 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
34 ZUJOVIC, Vladimir 10 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 6
33 KIRTZ, Rodney 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
44 MCMILLAN, Jesse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 HOWARD, Justin 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 WEST, Noel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 SAGESTER, Josh 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 35-73 5-15 17-23 23-20 43 22 19 18 0 10 92
51.9 % 42.9 % 75.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 SKEETE, Darius 16 4-8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 10
21 WILLIAMS, Marques 19 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 13
14 HERCEK, Ryan 20 1-4 1-3 4-6 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 7
22 REIMERIS, Motiejus 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 GRIESSER, Tim 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 1 2
11 LEE, Tony 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 2 4
42 PETERKIN, Robert 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 BAXLEY, Frank 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-54 4-12 21-30 13-20 33 19 13 24 2 7 73
46.2 % 50.0 % 81.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Mercer University 52

Florida Atlantic University 37

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 WOOLFOLK, Torris 15 7-10 0-0 1-1 5-2 7 1 1 1 0 1 15
4 EMERSON, Scott 11 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
22 HILL, Chris 14 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
20 MCCRAY, Korey 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 3 0 0 1 2
14 MUHAMMAD, Aleem 7 1-5 0-1 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 ZUJOVIC, Vladimir 13 2-3 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 2 2 1 0 0 6
33 KIRTZ, Rodney 8 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
44 MCMILLAN, Jesse 3 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
55 HOWARD, Justin 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
3 WEST, Noel 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 SAGESTER, Josh 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 35-73 5-15 17-23 23-20 43 22 19 18 0 10 92
45.7 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 SKEETE, Darius 14 3-7 0-3 6-8 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 12
21 WILLIAMS, Marques 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 3
14 HERCEK, Ryan 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 7
22 REIMERIS, Motiejus 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 4
13 GRIESSER, Tim 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0
11 LEE, Tony 14 3-5 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 0 4 0 0 8
42 PETERKIN, Robert 9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 BAXLEY, Frank 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-54 4-12 21-30 13-20 33 19 13 24 2 7 73
42.9 % 16.7 % 63.2 %


